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In addtion to the 14 HS-748 aircraft ordered earlier (of which 11 have been reccived), 10 more have besn orderc 4 by Indian Alrlines.
The question of selecting a jet aircraft for augmenting the capacity on the trunk routes is presently under examination.

Arrest for Possessing Bombs in Biharsharif

1871. SHRI
Will the Minister
be pleased state :

BABURAO PATEL :
of HOME AFFAIRS

(a) the names and occupations of the three persons arrested In Biharsharif on August 31, 1969, for possessing bombs ;

(b) the names of localities where bomb manufacturing machines, bombs, pistols bullets, chemicals etc. were scized by the police and the quantity of illegal arms and material seized ; and

(c) the steps taken against the culprits and if not, reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA) : (a) to (c).
The required information is being collected from the Government of Bihar and will be laid on the Table of the House on receipt.

Arrest of Anand Marg Workers in Varanasi.

1872, SHRI BABURAO PATEL :
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state.

(a) names of Anand Marg suffron robed volunteers arrested in Varanasi on T7th September, 1969 and the reasons for their arrest ;

(b) the name of the owner or occupant of the building in the Sigra arca where a large quantity of bombs. knives and other weapons were found by the police and whether Anand Marg was involved in this affair ; and

(c) if so, the number of Anand Marg sadhus arrested and reasons therefor ?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA) : (a) to (c).
Facts are being ascertained.

Douglas DC-9 Alrcraft

1873. SHRI V. NARASIMHA RAO:
Will the Minister of TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Douglas DC-9 manufacturers have not cxtended the August 31 order placement deadline for the price offer made to the Indian Airlines ;

(by if so, the total risc of cost of these plancs ;

(¢) whether the Indian Airlines is ncgotiating with the Douglas manufacturers in this connection ; and

(d) il not, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION : (DR. KARAN
SINGH) : (a) 10 (d). The Douglas DC-9
offer. which was effective up to 21st August 1969, was subsequently cxtended but in the extended offer the price for each aircraft was raised by U.S. § 260,252 (Rs, 19,52,640).
An ‘ad hoc’ commitice has been constituted to advise Government ¢n the selecilon of a suitable aircraft for Indian Airlincs, but the DC-9 has been dropped from consideration because of the fact that a prima facic case of uncthical business practice on the part of the Douglas representative in India has come to light and is being legally pursued.

Situation in Andhra Pradesh

1874. SHRI V. NARASIMHA RAO.

DR. SUSHILA NAYAR :

SHRI1 S,M. BANERJEE 1

SHRI YAMUNA PRASAD
MANDAL :

SHRI1 K. LAKKAPPA

SHRI A. SREEDHARAN :

SHRI N.K. SOMANI :

SHRI S.K. TAPURIAH

SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA @

SHRI DHIRESWAR KALITA 1

SHRI HIMATSINGKA 1
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SHRI P. C. ADICHAN :
SHRI HEM BARUA :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether in view of the prevailing peaceful atmosphere in Andhra pradesh, Government propose to inftiate some move to resolve the crisis in the State ; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS : (SHRI

VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA) : (a) and (b).

Government are kecping a coastant watch on the implementation of the 8-point programme announced by the Prime Minister on 11th April, 1969, with a view to providing immediate as well as long-term answers to the nceds of the pcople in the Telengana region, Details of action taken in this regard so far have already been frunished to the House in reply to Unstarred Question No. 889 answered on 21st November, 1969. Government are also considering what further measures nced be taken in furtherance of the objectives of the 8-point programme,
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fagie fomafqamedl & faeg, witg wF w1 #E fawrgd g g
g &1 3, sy FwEI ¥ wwad,
1966 #, ST fazafaarsy stta sma it
AT &t @Y. fagsr @, e &
fafwm faafaaisdt & wdso % i
FT a1 fadg &7 § (%) N3z, fade
W1 faamr afveg T odar 418 & #14-
0, (@) famafraedt & afesifoay
I H97 gFEA F17 F FAeed F Ay w¢ afrafaaarsd, (1) arag @Al &
#1d, (v) fazafaaeal & fafa zar
AT (¥) fafweq fazafaameal & anrt
§ gav-famafaasg @ qRI
aedt fode § Y af feafudi o«
feqtz qar wzar | aravg 1, afafaqsi &
S, afafaqt gar o= qar fafagaY & f&x 9y a1 qfegdal g feate ag Fe o, aifs famafaaag &
WAST a1 ArA F fawe § 9gad Q@
A AE § gAv ©7 A g fwar o
e

TIQWT A HIEd, 1967 # gAY fagle 9 T A @Y, f9AF fazafgareqy
# %3 afqafaarsi &1 ey fwar aar q1 | fazafrareg afafqan & Iga=at &
aula, fiqet 1 grafya fazafaarea DA F1 AR feoqoy & fag A qfy w6t feafnai s g af € sk sy faer faum grr ASt & sRarg
AT R

qear sk fagre famafaarsat & grae ¥ uey fazafarsg ag ST wy fratet § fazafaamew sema amanr &1 sqra W srrwfaa faar aned, 1967 A g& acd dzF. A fazafaareg sga@ s A gz faea-

